

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

June 26, 2018

Ordinance 18755

	Proposed No. 2018-0252.1 Sponsors Upthegrove
1	AN ORDINANCE establishing a new special revenue fund,
2	the fund to reduce energy demand for cities fund; and
3	adding a new section to K.C.C. chapter 4A.200.
4	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
5	NEW SECTION. SECTION 1. There is hereby added to K.C.C. chapter 4A.200
6	a new section to read as follows:
7	A. There is hereby created the fund to reduce energy demand for cities fund.
8	B. The fund shall be a first tier fund. The fund is a special revenue fund.
9	C. The director of the department of natural resources and parks shall be the
LO	manager of the fund.
11	D. Revenues for the fund to reduce energy demand for cities program shall be
12	deposited in the fund, including bond proceeds and city loan repayments.
13	E. Moneys in the fund shall only be used for loans to cities under the fund to
14	reduce energy demand for cities program, for debt service payments for county bonds
15	issued for the program, to pay other financing for the program, or for other county
16	programmatic costs.
17	

RECEIVED

County Council on 6/25/2018, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and

Ms. Balducci

No: 0

Excused: 1 - Mr. Gossett

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

eph McDermott, Chair

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 25 day of JUNE, 2018.

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: None